NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services version			
Date In 39/06/19	Job description	Date &Time Completed	Don	o by
Re[No. NA/CT] 19011544/13	SAS e-filing	- season sempered	15011	ie pž
Veh No GB898058	E-mail (within 8hrs, AIC 2)			
DOA 28/06/19 1550	i-Motor Claim Form	its,		
A				
OD (TP) Reporting Only	i-Motor W/O (Within: Q	D 2hrs, TP 4hrs)		1 5212
TP Insurer	Assessment/Survey Repo	art .		
Tr insurer	Ass't Report by Fax / Ha			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	NEW HOCK TECK			
TDD		6/	ax:	
Owner / Driver: (		C( )/ Non-INC( ) Tel:		
Policy No: ( ) Perio	od: (	) Cover Type: (		
Confirmed by : (	Date:	Time:		
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [No		0-20%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-1	60%1	
	arranty: YES ( ) / NO (			
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000	)( )/\$2,000( )			
General Remarks:-	To have but see the	N. Saylor - V		
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection     Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300]	( )			7/4
Injury:	( )			
		a tu		
Date/Time Actions				ecognii =
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
100 marine 100 m			1.00	1 . / /
NA1904906	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	reparation Checklist	Amt (\$)	Amt (S Add Bi
laimant's Particulars :-		dent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80	0	
river/Owner:	3) TF : Towin	ng Fee \$40/	\$45	
ontact No:	5) FT : Follow	w-Through Survey (Resurvey)	120 \$30	
amaged Portion:	For claiming 6) TR : Re-in	ng against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) spection	\$75	
	7) N1 : Idae I	OA + SMRT Survey \$1	160	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	OD*	litional Services,-	-	
			\$5	
uditors' Comments :-	*N7: Fost F	Repair Inspection S	25	
t. 1;		THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND	20	W. 1805
1.2/3;	9) N12: Idao N	Mobile	30	
	Invaice dated	Fee Charged	17 E S	HE STATE OF

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

HAND COMMON CONTROL OF	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	2500000000
Date Of Report	29/06/2019 14:44	
Date Of Accident	28/06/2019 15:50	
Exact Location Of Accident	PIE TWDS CHANGI	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
是主义的特殊人的是可能的的。	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	GBB9805B	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	SIGNMECHANIC PTE LTD	
Co Reg No	199706090C	
Email Address	NOEMAIL	
Mobile Phone No	11.50.574.004.076.070	

OFFICE-97596764

Alternative	Phone	No
Vehicle Pa	rticula	rs

Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	CABSTAR

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

COMMERCIAL USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

### Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

DMCVSN3088271801

Cover Note Number

#### Driver

Name of Driver HOSSAIN MD LUKMAN

Passport No/FIN G8196155M Date Of Birth 05/01/1983 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 21/05/2018

Driving Experience 1 YEAR AND 1 MONTH

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-84697950

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address

NOEMAIL

Address

424 TAGORE INDUSTRIAL AVE

Postcode

707007

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

70

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

. . . .

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

NO 2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

3

Passenger 1

NAME:

: SUBRAMANIAN

GENDER:

MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: PETER JOSEPH GEORGE

GENDER:

: MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

PC2666K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Torrido Categor

Name of Driver NRIC/Passport Number COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Lukman

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Luleman

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Tym = 9/06/19

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

000000000000000000000000000000000000000		A: 9889805B B: PC2666K
A D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	Wad Wolk	PIE towards Change

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Liter Issue of all or war find a find a find
I was driving straight along PIE towards change at extreme At lane.
Heavy traffic, all rehides in front of me slowed down, I followed suite.
suddenly, I felt an impact veh "B" collided outs rear position of my
veh and caused damages.
and order partition 7.
Lukna
DECLADATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Oriver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

AMPM
My Mochanic Ple Hull  1970 50900  OD THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  Mind Mind  Imprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  MCVSH 3088 27801  As Above / If No: 1056in Ma Lutman  1819615614 Any Passengers: 02  D5 / 01 / 1983 Poller Manna Murugaian  1810615614 Any Passengers: 02  D5 / 01 / 1983 Poller Manna Murugaian  1810615614 Any Passengers: 02  D5 / 01 / 1983 Poller Manna Murugaian  1810615614 Any Passengers: 02  D5 / 01 / 1983 Poller Morage (M)  18106156156156156156156156156156156156156156
THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  OD / THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  MINIM / MIPMA  IMPRESENTE / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  MCVSN 3089 7 80  Any Passengers: 02  Ob / 01 / 1983 POWER MANIAN MUNICIPAL MANIAN  Any Passengers: 02  Ob / 01 / 1983 POWER MANIAN MUNICIPAL MANIAN  And Any Passengers: 02  Ob / 01 / 1983 POWER MANIAN MUNICIPAL MANIAN  And Any Passengers: 02  Ob / 01 / 1983 POWER MANIAN MUNICIPAL MANIAN  THE FEMALE  AFG. 1950 Office: Home:  O / If yes: Reg No:  O / If yes: Reg No:  O / If yes: Reg No:
1970 6900 THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  OD THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  MINING Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  MCVSH 3088 7 801  As Above / If No: 1056in Ma Julman  BIGGER Any Passengers: 02  D5 / 0 / 983 Pollyrammian Murugaian  Itadoor / Indoor Hopely Joseph Alonge (M)  Bigger Female  A69-1950 Office: Home:  O / If yes: Reg No:  O / If yes: Reg No:  O / If yes: Reg No:
1970 6900 THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  OD THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  MINING Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  MCVSH 3088 7 801  As Above / If No: 1056in Ma Julman  BIGGER Any Passengers: 02  D5 / 0 / 983 Pollyrammian Murugaian  Itadoor / Indoor Hopely Joseph Alonge (M)  Bigger Female  A69-1950 Office: Home:  O / If yes: Reg No:  O / If yes: Reg No:  O / If yes: Reg No:
THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  INM / (III) MA  IMPROPERTY / Third Party Fire & Theft  MCVSN 3088 27 80  Any Passengers: 02  D5 / 01 / 988  POWER MANIAN MURICIAN MURICIAN  Any Passengers: 02  D5 / 01 / 988  POWER MANIAN MURICIAN  Ale Female  Afg. 1950 Office: Home:  O / if yes: Reg No:  Apployee If No:
THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  THIRD PARTY / Third Party Fire & Theft  MCVSN 3088 7 80
mprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  MCVSH 3088 2780  As Above / If No: 10 Sain Ma Lulman  September / Indoor   Pelly Joseph Alonge (m)  Ale   Female   Femal
mprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  MCVSH 3088 2780  As Above / If No: 10 Sain Ma Lulman  September / Indoor   Pelly Joseph Alonge (m)  Ale   Female   Femal
MCVSN 3088 21 (80) As Above / If No: 10 Sain Ma Lut Man  El 961661 Any Passengers: 02  D5 / 0) / 983 PSUbra Manian Muruaaiah  Itaoor / Indoor Hopell Joseph Alonge (M)  Ale Female  AE9-1950 Office: Home:  D / If yes: Reg No:  Aployee If No:
MCVSN 3088 21 (80) As Above / If No: 10 Sain Ma Lut Man  El 961661 Any Passengers: 02  D5 / 0) / 983 PSUbra Manian Muruaaiah  Itaoor / Indoor Hopell Joseph Alonge (M)  Ale Female  AE9-1950 Office: Home:  D / If yes: Reg No:  Aployee If No:
As Above / If No: 1056in Ma Lulman  199615614 Any Passengers: D2  D5 / D1 / 983 PSUbrammian Muruqaian  Ltdoor / Indoor Pelle Joseph Alonge (M)  ale / Female  Acq-1950 Office: Home:  L4 Tagor Induring MV Simple 197867  D/If yes: Reg No:  Apployee If No:
Any Passengers: 02  D5 / 0 / 983  Pubrammian Muruaaian  Indoor
D5/ 01 / 1983 PSUbrammian Muruqaian Indoor Peter Justen Alonge (M)  It / 05 / 2016 Peter Justen Alonge (M)  Replace Home:  Home:  Office: Home:
Actor / Indoor Peler Justen Alonge (M)  Ale Female  Actor 1950 Office: Home:  Actor 1950 Office:
Female  469-1950 Office: Home:  419-1950 Office: Home:
Female  469-1950 Office: Home:  14-1950 Office: Home:  14-1950 Office: Home:  14-1950 Office: Home:  15-1950 Office: Home:  15-1950 Office: Home:  15-1950 Office: Home:  15-1950 Office: Home:
Home:
14 Tagore Indurinal IN Simapore 191807  Oployee If No:
/if yes: Reg No:
ployee / If No:
Wet / Other:
I yes. wild:
If yes: Where?
75177
Any Passenger: NIC
Any Passenger:
Any Passenger:
Any Passenger:
Any Passenger: Any Passenger:
Any Fassenger.
NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE, LTD.
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 5, Blk C #01-43
Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883
TEL: 6747 9241
Reena / Sukyi
FAX: 6741 7276
reena@nhtmotor.cgm
admin@nhtmotor.com
APPls email to the addion . thanks.
-

# DRIVING LICENCE



Licence Number: G 8 1 9 6 1 5 5 M

Name:

HOSSAIN MD LUKMAN

For LKK/NAC Use Only

Birth Date: 05 Jan 1983

Issue Date: 21 May 2018

Valid Till 20/05/2023



## YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

**EFFECTIVE DATE** 

Class 3

Motor cars with unladen weight =< 3000kg with =< 7 passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor vehicles with unladen weight =< 2500kg

21 May 2018

For LKK/NAC Use Only



NP 428A



## WORK PERMIT

Employment of Foreign Manpower Act (Chapter 91A)
Republic of Singapore

**Employer** 

SIGNMECHANIC PTE LTD



Name

HOSSAIN MD LUKMAN

Work Permit No.

Sector:

0 62645431

CONSTRUCTION



For LKK/NAC Use Only



K0276532



**VISIT PASS** 

Immigration Regulations

13-04-201B

Name

HOSSAIN MD LUKMAN

# For LKK/NAC Use Only

FIN

G8196155M

.....

Sex

Date of Birth 05-01-1983

Se

Nationality

BANGLADESHI

MULTIPLE JOURNEY VISA ISSUED

Download SGWorkPass
App to check status



YOU ARE TO SURRENDER THIS CARD WHEN IT IS CANCELLED OR HAS EXPIRED, OR WHEN A NEW CARD IS ISSUED TO YOU.





### 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

M2300/c R: SN AN0055A Cov Type; C

MOTOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Servicing Agent Cowell Insurance Agency Pte Ltd | tel 6339 2592 Trivex @ 8 Burn Road #09-09 contactus@cowell.com.sg CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

not remotes throughout Risks and Compensation Act Chapter tideline with its Thirt Park, Place and Compensation Rises 196. House Transport Act 1967, Mary 2009. Maint compress throughout Rises, Rises, 1959, Mary 2009.

ORIGINAL

CERT FICATE NO.

DMCVSN3088271801

Engine No :ZD30269426K Chano: JN15C2F24Z0801641

COO Marking Regulation

GRR9805E

AUTOSAFE ......

Name of Vencs Name of Epics Hoose

SIGNMECHANIC PTE LTD

Effective date of the Continencement of YAL-rance for the purposes of the Regulations. Districts or Treach ed.

Date of Enginy of Insulative

14 December 2019

Persons or Dasses of Bersons entitled to brive?

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

€ Littliff one as to past.

- (1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- (2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- (3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes;

The Policy does not cover.

- (1) Use for hire or reward or racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed testing.
- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: TAN CHONG CREDIT PTE LTD AS HP OWNER

"Limitations randered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1887 (Malaysis), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD.

Issued By COWELL INSURANCE (AGENCY) PTE LTD

Authorised Signatory

3 Ansch Road #16-00 Spring-eat Tower Singapore 079909 Tel. 0389 6111 Fax: 6225 3592. Webste, www.sg.chtalbing.com